
Series Date Days Event

March 15 Saturday
Miami Motorsports Club 

9am-5:30pm

March 22 Saturday Cleanup Day, hosted by OVKA

March 29-30 Saturday-Sunday Karting 101 & Charity Race

April 13 Sunday OVKA Points Race #1

April 27 Sunday OVKA Points Race #2

May 3-4 Saturday-Sunday
F.A.T. Karting League Try-Outs

(Friday Setup, No Open Practice)

May 18 Sunday OVKA Points Race #3

May 24-25 Saturday-Sunday
Ohio Mini RoadRacing League Round 2

(No Kart Practice Friday)

May 31 Saturday Night OVKA Points Race #4

June 7th Saturday Night OVKA Points Race #5

June 14-15 Saturday-Sunday
Ohio Mini RoadRacing League Rounds 3-4

(No Kart Practice Friday)

June 21-22 Saturday-Sunday
OVKA Points Race #6 

Memorial Champ Race

June 28-29 Saturday-Sunday
Buckeye Karting Series

Round #2

July 12 Saturday Night OVKA Points Race #7

July 19 Saturday Night OVKA Points Race #8

July 26-27 Saturday-Sunday
F.A.T. Karting League 

Pro Tour Round #4 
(Friday Setup, No Open Practice)

August 3 Sunday OVKA Points Race #9

August 10 Sunday OVKA Points Race #10

August 15-17 Friday-Sunday
Cup Karts North America 
North Division Round #4

August 21-23 Thursday-Saturday Vintage Karting Association

August 30-31 Saturday-Sunday
Ohio Mini RoadRacing League Round 7

(No Kart Practice Friday)

September 6 Saturday OVKA Weather Date (TBD)

September 7 Sunday OVKA Points Race #11

September 14 Sunday OVKA Points Race #12

September 27-28 Sauturday-Sunday
Ohio Mini RoadRacing League Round 9

(No Kart Practice Friday)

October 11-12 Sauturday-Sunday
Ohio Mini RoadRacing League Round 10

(No Kart Practice Friday)
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